## Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. Firm Rate Schedule: February 1, 2016 - April 30, 2016

Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$15.24	rge Char ed) (Therms) (per Th	ution Cost of Gas ge Charge	Local Distrib. Adjustment Charge	Total Cost (per Therm)
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$15.24	rge Char ed) (Therms) (per Th	ution Cost of Gas ge Charge	Adjustment Charge	Cost
Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$15.24	rge Char ed) (Therms) (per Th	ge Charge	Charge	Cost
(Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$15.24	ed) (Therms) (per Th		=	
\$15.24 n/a \$0.2014 \$0.4436 \$0.1014    Solution   Soluti		emij (per memij	(per mem)	(per mem)
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$22.04 First 100 \$0.3486 \$0.4436 \$0.1014  Presidential Heating - Low Income    Cog   Cog   Cog	24 n/a \$0.20			
L.D.A.C.  COG Local Distrib  Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment  Charge Charge Charge Charge  (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$22.04 First 100 \$0.3486 \$0.4436 \$0.1014  Over 100 \$0.2885  COG Local Distrib  L.D.A.C.  COG Local Distrib  Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment  Charge Charge Charge Charge	· ·	14 \$0.4436	\$0.1014	\$0.7464
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$22.04 First 100 \$0.3486 \$0.4436 \$0.1014  Over 100 \$0.2885  COG Local Distribution \$0.3486 \$0.4436 \$0.1014  L.D.A.C.  COG Local Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge Charge Charge Charge	dential Heating			
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$22.04 First 100 \$0.3486 \$0.4436 \$0.1014    Over 100 \$0.2885				
Charge (Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$22.04 First 100 \$0.3486 \$0.4436 \$0.1014  Over 100 \$0.2885  COG Local Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge		COG	Local Distrib.	
(Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm)  \$22.04 First 100 \$0.3486 \$0.4436 \$0.1014  Over 100 \$0.2885  COG Local Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge Charge Charge Charge			Adjustment	Total
\$22.04 First 100 \$0.3486 \$0.4436 \$0.1014    Residential Heating - Low Income   L.D.A.C.	ge Char	ge Charge	Charge	Cost
Over 100 \$0.2885    Over 100 \$0.2885   \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.2885 \$0.1014     Over 100 \$0.2885 \$0.2885 \$0.1014     Ove	ed) (Therms) (per Th	erm) (per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)
Over 100 \$0.2885    Over 100 \$0.2885   \$0.4436 \$0.1014     Residential Heating - Low Income   L.D.A.C.     COG   Local Distribution   Cost of Gas   Adjustment     Charge   Ch	First 100 \$0.24	96		\$0.8936
L.D.A.C.  COG Local Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge Charge Charge Charge	04	S0.4436	\$0.1014	\$0.8335
L.D.A.C.  COG Local Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge Charge Charge Charge				
L.D.A.C.  COG Local Distribution Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge Charge Charge Charge	dential Heating - Low Income			
Customer Breakpoint Distribution Cost of Gas Adjustment Charge Charge Charge			L.D.A.C.	
Charge Charge Charge Charge		COG	Local Distrib.	
	mer Breakpoint Distribu	ution Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total
(Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm) (per Therm)	ge Char	ge Charge	Charge	Cost
	ed) (Therms) (per Th	erm) (per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)
First 100 \$0.1394	First 100 \$0.13	Ω/I		\$0.6844
\$8.82 \$0.4436 \$0.1014	32	S0.4436	\$0.1014	·
Over 100 \$0.1153	Over 100 \$0.11	53		\$0.6603
11) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use, High Winter Use	mmercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use	e, High Winter Use		
L.D.A.C. **				
•		COG *	Local Distrib.	
Charge Charge Charge Charge	mer Breakpoint Distribu	ution Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total
	mer Breakpoint Distribu	ution Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total Cost
(Fixed) (Therms) (per Therm) (per Therm)	mer Breakpoint Distribu rge Char	ution Cost of Gas ge Charge	Adjustment Charge	
(Fixed)     (Therms)     (per Therm)     (per Therm)     (per Therm)       \$48.24     First 100     \$0.3956     \$0.4374     \$0.0685	mer Breakpoint Distribu rge Char ed) (Therms) (per Th	ution Cost of Gas ge Charge erm) (per Therm)	Adjustment Charge (per Therm)	Cost

<sup>\*</sup> The Cost of Gas for transportation customers is -\$0.0007 per therm.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Local Distribution Adjustment Charge (LDAC) for Transportation customers is also \$0.0685 per therm.

## Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. Firm Rate Schedule: February 1, 2016 - April 30, 2016

(G-42) Commercial / Industrial - Medium Annual Use, High Winter Use

		L.D.A.C. **				
			COG *	Local Distrib.		
Customer	Breakpoint	Distribution	Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total	
Charge		Charge	Charge	Charge	Cost	
(Fixed)	(Therms)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	
¢144.72	First 1,000	\$0.3598	ĆO 4274	ĆO OCRE	\$0.8657	
\$144.73	Over 1,000	\$0.2396	\$0.4374	\$0.0685	\$0.7455	

<sup>\*</sup> The Cost of Gas for transportation customers is -\$0.0007 per therm.

(G-43) Commercial / Industrial - High Annual Use and High Winter Use

			L.D.A.C. **		
			COG *	Local Distrib.	
Customer	Breakpoint	Distribution	Cost of Gas	Adjustment	Total
Charge		Charge	Charge	Charge	Cost
(Fixed)	(Therms)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)	(per Therm)
\$621.12	n/a	\$0.2210	\$0.4374	\$0.0685	\$0.7269

<sup>\*</sup> The Cost of Gas for transportation customers is -\$0.0007 per therm.

(G-51) Commercial / Industrial - Low Annual Use and Low Winter Use

Customer Charge (Fixed)	Breakpoint (Therms)	Distribution Charge (per Therm)	COG * Cost of Gas Charge (per Therm)	L.D.A.C. ** Local Distrib. Adjustment Charge (per Therm)	Total Cost (per Therm)
\$48.24	First 100 Over 100	\$0.2384 \$0.1549	\$0.4567	\$0.0685	\$0.7636 \$0.6801

<sup>\*</sup> The Cost of Gas for transportation customers is -\$0.0007 per therm.

(G-52) Commercial / Industrial Medium Annual Use, Low Winter Use

Customer Charge (Fixed)	Breakpoint (Therms)	Distribution Charge (per Therm)	COG * Cost of Gas Charge (per Therm)	L.D.A.C. ** Local Distrib. Adjustment Charge (per Therm)	Total Cost (per Therm)
\$144.73	First 1,000 Over 1,000	\$0.2047 \$0.1364	\$0.4567	\$0.0685	\$0.7299 \$0.6616

<sup>\*</sup> The Cost of Gas for transportation customers is -\$0.0007 per therm.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Local Distribution Adjustment Charge (LDAC) for Transportation customers is also \$0.0685 per therm.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Local Distribution Adjustment Charge (LDAC) for Transportation customers is also \$0.0685 per therm.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Local Distribution Adjustment Charge (LDAC) for Transportation customers is also \$0.0685 per therm.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Local Distribution Adjustment Charge (LDAC) for Transportation customers is also \$0.0685 per therm.

## Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. Firm Rate Schedule: February 1, 2016 - April 30, 2016

(G-53) Commercial / Industrial High Annual Use, Load Factor < 90%

Customer Charge (Fixed)	Breakpoint (Therms)	Distribution Charge (per Therm)	COG * Cost of Gas Charge (per Therm)	L.D.A.C. ** Local Distrib. Adjustment Charge (per Therm)	Total Cost (per Therm)
\$639.21	n/a	\$0.1430	\$0.4567	\$0.0685	\$0.6682

<sup>\*</sup> The Cost of Gas for transportation customers is -\$0.0007 per therm.

(G-54) Commercial / Industrial High Annual Use, Load Factor > 90%

Customer	Breakpoint	Distribution	COG * Cost of Gas	L.D.A.C. ** Local Distrib. Adjustment	Total
Charge (Fixed)	(Therms)	Charge (per Therm)	Charge (per Therm)	Charge (per Therm)	Cost (per Therm)
\$639.21	n/a	\$0.0546	\$0.4567	\$0.0685	\$0.5798

<sup>\*</sup> The Cost of Gas for transportation customers is -\$0.0007 per therm.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Local Distribution Adjustment Charge (LDAC) for Transportation customers is also \$0.0685 per therm.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The Local Distribution Adjustment Charge (LDAC) for Transportation customers is also \$0.0685 per therm.